NOTE:
DESCRIPTION
The OMEGA® LCWD Series Load Cell is a compact design with a full Wheatstone Bridge. Typical applications
include Clamping Forces, Die Loads, Bolt Stresses, Weighing Systems, and Structural Loads.
The load washer can be used as a washer, sensing compression force, or a compression load cell. When utilized
as a compression load cell, the load buttons supplied should be used. If the height of the buttons provided is too
restrictive, you can use one or none of the buttons. When you are using less than 2 buttons, be sure that the
active ridge (inside) of the washer is seated on a flat surface that transmits the load. Whenever possible, the
buttons provided should be used because they insure correct loading.
When used as a washer load cell, the set of spherical washers should be used as a washer cell, the set of
spherical washers should be used on one side of the load cell and a flat washer (not provided) on the other side of
the washer. When choosing a flat washer, make sure that the inner diameter of the flat washer is less than the
diameter of the inner ring of the load washer to insure that the active ridge is seated on the flat washer.
The following load cell types are available from OMEGA  Engineering:
Dimensions in Inches (mm)
UNPACKING
Remove the Packing list and verify that all equipment has been received. If there are any questions about the
shipment, please call OMEGA Customer Service Department.
Upon receipt of shipment, inspect the container and equipment for any signs of damage. Take particular note of
any evidence of rough handling in transit. Immediately report any damage to the shipping agent.
The carrier will not honor any claims unless all shipping material is saved for examination. After examining and removing
contents, save packing material and carton in the event reshipment is necessary.
LOAD CELL SPHERICAL WASHERS
Part Rated Part Bore H of Bolt
Number Capacity Weight Bore O. D. H Number Size Button Size
LCWD-200 200 lb 1.0 lb 0.40 (10) 1.00 (25) 0.35 (9.0) SPW-2 0.35 (8.9) 0.37 (9.4) 5/16 (7.9)
LCWD-500 500 lb 1.0 lb 0.40 (10) 1.00 (25) 0.35 (9.0) SPW-2 0.35 (8.9) 0.42 (10.7) 5/16 (7.9)
LCWD-1K 1,000 lb 1.0 lb 0.40 (10) 1.00 (25) 0.35 (9.0) SPW-2 0.35 (8.9) 0.55 (14.0) 5/16 (7.9)
LCWD-2K 2,000 lb 1.0 lb 0.40 (10) 1.00 (25) 0.35 (9.0) SPW-2 0.35 (8.9) 0.55 (14.0) 5/16 (7.9)
LCWD-5K 5,000 lb 1.0 lb 0.40 (10) 1.00 (25) 0.35 (9.0) SPW-2 0.35 (8.9) 0.55 (14.0) 5/16 (7.9)
LCWD-10K 10,000 lb 1.0 lb 0.40 (10) 1.00 (25) 0.35 (9.0) SPW-2 0.35 (8.9) 0.55 (14.0) 5/16 (7.9)
LCWD-20K 20,000 lb 1.5 lb 0.50 (13) 1.20 (30) 0.40 (10) SPW-3 0.41 (10.3) 0.76 (19.3) 3/8 (9.5)
LCWD-50K 50,000 lb 2.0 lb 0.76 (19) 1.75 (44) 0.50 (13) SPW-5 0.66 (16.7) 1.0 (25.4) 5/8 (15.9)
LCWD-100K 100,000 lb 3.0 lb 1.01 (26) 2.25 (57) 0.70 (18) SPW-7 0.94 (23.8) 1.5 (38.0) 7/8 (22.2)
LCWD-200K 200.000 lb 6.0 lb 1.51 (39) 3.00 (77) 1.25 (32) SPW-7 0.94 (23.8) 2.0 (50.8) 7/8 (22.2)
Cautionary Notes for Safe Product Use.
WARNING! This symbol in this manual indicates a potential danger or hazard capable of
resulting in a serious injury or loss of life.
LCWD Series